# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4451264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMAD SOUBH	01/22/2013
JASON SMITH	01/18/2013
JOHN GRANT	01/28/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBORN, INC.	
Street Address:	3500 AIRBORN CIR.	
City:	GEORGETOWN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78626	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15156283

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: hipdocket@lockelord.com

**Correspondent Name:** LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0550951.81150.79
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0550951-81150.44\_Airborn\_Inc\_Executed\_Asg\_Connector\_CIP#page1.tif source=0550951-81150.44 Airborn Inc Executed Asg Connector CIP#page2.tif source=0550951-81150.44 Airborn Inc Executed Asg Connector CIP#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042652 FRAME: 0630 504404567

source=0550951-81150.44\_Airborn\_Inc\_Executed\_Asg\_Connector\_CIP#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042652 FRAME: 0631 0550951.81150.44 PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: John Grant, Emad Soubh, Jason Smith and Emilio Billi

For: LOW-PROFILE RIGHT-ANGLE ELECTRICAL

**CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, **JOHN GRANT**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Sherborn, MA, **EMAD SOUBH**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Camas, WA, **JASON SMITH**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Sartell, MN and **EMILIO BILLI**, a citizen of Italy and a resident of Novara, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "LOW-PROFILE RIGHT-ANGLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY" for which an application is filed with the U.S. Patent Office; and

Country Application No. Title		
US	13/675,955 Filed 11/13/2012	LOW-PROFILE RIGHT-ANGLE ELECTRIC CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, AIRBORN, INC., a Texas corporation having a business address at 3500 Airborn Circle, Georgetown, TX 78626 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, of ASSIGNORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as of the date set forth below, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS also hereby convey and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said

invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all rights to enforce said rights against others and recover damages for infringement thereof at any time; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. ASSIGNORS further represent that ASSIGNORS own the rights being conveyed by this Assignment and have not previously encumbered or assigned to any person or entity other than ASSIGNEE any right that is being assigned to ASSIGNEE herein.

Inventor's Name:

John Grant

Inventor's Signature:

Date Signed:

Residence (City, State):

Legineline (Cità, State)

Post Office Address:

Sherborn, Massachusetts

107 Bogastow Brook Road

Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship:

United States of America

Inventor's Name:

Emad Soubh

Inventor's Signature,

Date Signed:

1-22-2013

Residence (City, State):

Camas, Washington

Post Office Address:

2611 NW 45th Avenue

Camas, Washington 98607

Citizenship: United States of America

Inventor's Name: Jason Smith

Inventor's Signature:

Date Signed: 0 | 18 | 20 | 13

Residence (City, State): Sartell, Minnesota

Post Office Address: 606 19th Street North

Sartell, Minnesota 56377

Citizenship: United States of America

Inventor's Name:

EmillioBilli

Inventor's Signature:

Date Signed:

Residence (City, State):

Novara, Italy

Post Office Address:

Via Campanotta, 2 28100 Novara, Italy

Citizenship:

Italy